Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR

1 Birmingham Black 681 70 60 70 70 48

2 Warwickshire Turquoise 628 60 70 60 60 40

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 520 50 50 40 50 42

4 Shropshire Royal Blue 483 0 40 50 40 54

Competition Results

4LR
50
54
34
46

6LR
54
48
48
34

S
54
52
36
42

SB
47
50
34
53

SLJ
54
42
48
40

STJ
48
48
48
40

vJ
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44
40
44

Date
3 Feb 2019



Team Results

Competition:

West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre

Ranking Team Colour

1

2
3
4

Birmingham Black
Warwickshire Turquoise
Herefordshire & Worcestershire White
Shropshire Royal Blue

Comp No Name
37 Zac MacKenzie
37 Zac MacKenzie
38 Linden Williams
38 Linden Williams
39 Alex Ursu
40 Joshua Roberts
40 Joshua Roberts
41 James Verrals
42 Andre Onyekwe
43  Arthur Tilt
43  Arthur Tilt
44 Adam Jackson
44  Adam Jackson
45 Harry McDonald
46 Issac SKinner Kaitie
46 Issac SKinner Kaitie

Score

681
628
520
483

Event

2LR
SB
2LR
VJ
SB
4LR
S
STJ
SLJ
6LR
STJ
6LR
SLJ
VJ
4LR
S

OR
70
60
50

0

4x1
60
70
50
40

Perf1
23.8
81
24.7
38

75
50.4
9.08
5.74
1.94
1:21.9
6.76
1:25.5
1.93
49
52.2
7.28

P8
70
60
40
50

Warwickshire (turquoise)

Venue

4x2 2LR

70
60
50
40

Perf2
24 1

0.0
35

50.4
10.61
5.84
1.95

6.70

1.97

49
54.3
0.00

48
40
42
54

4LR 6LR

50
54
34
46

Perf3

35

10.62
5.82
1.98
6.82

1.99
45

6.63

54
48
48
34

S SB

54
52
36
42

Perf4

38

10.57
5.98
0.00
6.78

1.87
50

6.63

47
50
34
53

SLJ STJ

54
42
48
40

Best Ranking

241
81
24.7
38

75
50.4
10.62
5.98
1.98
1:21.9
6.82
1:25.5
1.99
50
54.3
7.28

48
48
48
40

vJ
56
44
40
44

Date

3 Feb 2019
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Points

24
30
16
16
20
30
30
18
20
28
30
20
22
28
24
22



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Birmingham Black 681 70 60 70 70 48 50 54 54 47 54 48 56
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 628 60 70 60 60 40 54 48 52 50 42 48 44
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 520 50 50 40 50 42 34 48 36 34 48 48 40
4  Shropshire Royal Blue 483 0O 40 50 40 54 46 34 42 53 40 40 44
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Ezekiel Adjel 2LR 23.2 23.0 23.0 1 30
1 Ezekiel Adjel SLJ 2.18 2.24 2.11 2.20 2.24 2 28
2 Harrison North 2LR 244 0.0 244 7 18
2 Harrison North STJ 5.84 5.82 0.00 6.02 6.02 6 20
3 Max Chappelle 4LR 51.7 51.7 51.7 2 28
4  William Jameson 4R 53.1 55.8 55.8 5 22
4  William Jameson SB 78 78 3= 25
5 Daniel Scott 6LR 1:17.8 1:17.8 1 30
5 Daniel Scott S 6.17 8.75 7.93 7.94 8.75 2 28
6 Ethan Cook 6LR 1:23.0 1:23.0 4 24
7 Louis Glynn STJ 6.48 6.64 6.34 6.32 6.64 2 28
8 Jayden Humphreys SB 77 77 5 22
9 Scott Randall S 8.73 0.00 8.50 8.24 8.73 3 26
10 Luke Reid SLJ 2.18 2.19 2.21 2.19 2.21 3 26
11 Thomas Watson VJ 49 47 49 43 49 3 26
12 Drew Woodley VJ 52 53 53 54 54 1 30



Competition:

West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre

2LR

Ranking Team

1

2
3
4

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire
Herefordshire & Worcestershire

Shropshire

Comp No
13
13
14
15
15
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
21
22
22
23

Name

Zach Land
Zach Land
Harry Ferrett
Nick Hayes
Nick Hayes
Nathan Sanders
Nathan Sanders
Joel Harrison
Joel Harrison
Cian Wood
Cian Wood
Rhys Lees

Tom Annis

Sam Paterson
Sam Paterson
Freddy Fletcher

Score
681
628
520
483

Colour
Black
Turquoise
White
Royal Blue

Event
2LR
SLJ
STJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SB
2LR
SLJ
4LR
S

S
STJ
6LR
VJ
VJ

OR
70
60
50

0

Herefordshire & Worcestershire (white)

4x1
60
70
50
40

Perf1
24.3
2.31
6.20
54.6

68
1:23.6
68
24.3
1.97
57.1
5.89
0.00
6.28
1:22.6
43

41

P8
70
60
40
50

Venue

4x2
70
60
50
40

Perf2
0.0
2.37
6.04
0.0

0.0
1.96
0.0
6.58
4.33
6.29

41
41

48
40
42
54

4LR
50
54
34
46

Perf3

2.27
0.00

1.93

6.61
4.32
6.34

44
42

6LR

54
48
48
34

S SB
54 47
52 50
36 34
42 53

Perf4

2.25
6.06

1.97

6.40
4.13
6.64

44
41

Date
3 Feb 2019
SLJ STJ W
54 48 56
42 48 44
48 48 40
40 40 44
Best Ranking Points
243 5= 21
2.37 1 30
6.20 5 22
54.6 7 18
68 7= 17
1:23.6 5 22
68 7= 17
24.3 5= 21
1.97 7 18
57.1 8 16
6.61 6 20
4.33 8 16
6.64 3 26
1:22.6 3 26
44 5 22
42 7 18



Team Results Shropshire (royal blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Birmingham Black 681 70 60 70 70 48 50 54 54 47 54 48 56
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 628 60 70 60 60 40 54 48 52 50 42 48 44
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 520 50 50 40 50 42 34 48 36 34 48 48 40
4  Shropshire Royal Blue 483 0O 40 50 40 54 46 34 42 53 40 40 44
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Billy Bradley 2LR 23.6 23.7 23.7 3 26
25 Billy Bradley \A 39 41 44 41 44 6 20
27 Aaron Warburton 2LR 23.5 23.2 23.2 2 28
27 Aaron Warburton SLJ 2.06 2.03 2.08 2.15 2.15 4 24
28 Ben Rothera 4R 52.2 525 52.5 3 26
28 Ben Rothera SB 78 78 3= 25
29 Massimo Wyatt SB 79 79 2 28
30 Cato Pugsley STJ 5.59 5.41 5.77 5.50 5.77 8 16
31 John Innes 6LR 1:31.5 1:31.5 8 16
31 JohnInnes STJ 6.32 6.44 6.08 6.42 6.44 4 24
32 RayHems 4LR 53.9 0.0 53.9 6 20
32 Ray Hems SLJ 1.67 0.00 1.56 0.00 1.67 8 16
33 Rhys Williams A 43 44 44 43 44 4 24
34 Aidan Williams S 7.24 7.49 7.39 0.00 7.49 4 24
36 Elliott Fellows 6LR 1:27.9 1:27.9 7 18
36 Elliott Fellows S 5.38 5.73 5.11 5.21 5.73 7 18



Competition:

Results Sheet

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre

Ranking Code Team

1 01  Birmingham
2 00 Warwickshire

Colour
Black

Turquoise

3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White

Heat

Performance Points
1:14.1 70.0
1:17.5 60.0

1:19.3 50.0

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre

Ranking Code

1

2
3
4

00
01
02
03

Team

Warwickshire

Birmingham

Herefordshire & Worcestershire
Shropshire

Venue:
Colour Heat Final
Turquoise 0.0 48.7
Black 0.0 48.8
White 0.0 514
Royal Blue 0.0 52.2

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

48.7
48.8
51.4
52.2

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Shropshire Royal Blue 54
2 Birmingham Black 48
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 42
4 Warwickshire Turquoise 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham Black 1 Ezekiel Adjel 23.0 30
2 Shropshire Royal Blue 27 Aaron Warburton 23.2 28
3 Shropshire Royal Blue 25 Billy Bradley 23.7 26
4 Warwickshire Turquoise 37 Zac MacKenzie 241 24
= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 13 Zach Land 243 21
= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 18 Joel Harrison 243 21
7 Birmingham Black 2 Harrison North 244 18

8 Warwickshire Turquoise 38 Linden Williams 24.7 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Warwickshire Turquoise 54
2 Birmingham Black 50
3 Shropshire Royal Blue 46
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1  Warwickshire Turquoise 40 Joshua Roberts 50.4 30
2 Birmingham Black 3 Max Chappelle 51.7 28
3 Shropshire Royal Blue 28 Ben Rothera 52.5 26
4 Warwickshire Turquoise 46 lIssac SKinner Kaitie 54.3 24
5 Birmingham Black 4 William Jameson 55.8 22
6 Shropshire Royal Blue 32 Ray Hems 53.9 20
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 15 Nick Hayes 54.6 18
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 19 Cian Wood 57.1 16

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham Black 54
2= Warwickshire Turquoise 48
2= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 48
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham Black 5 Daniel Scott 1:17.8 30
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 43 Arthur Tilt 1:21.9 28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 22 Sam Paterson 1:22.6 26
4 Birmingham Black 6 Ethan Cook 1:23.0 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 17 Nathan Sanders 1:23.6 22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 44 Adam Jackson 1:25.5 20
7 Shropshire Royal Blue 36 Elliott Fellows 1:27.9 18
8 Shropshire Royal Blue 31 John Innes 1:31.5 16

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01  Birmingham Black 0.0 1:36.1 1:36.1 70.0
2 00 Warwickshire Turquoise 0.0 1:38.0 1:38.0 60.0
3 03 Shropshire Royal Blue 0.0 1:45.0 1:45.0 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 0.0 1:48.5 1:48.5 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01  Birmingham Black 0.0 1:35.8 1:35.8 70.0
2 00 Warwickshire Turquoise 0.0 1:35.9 1:35.9 60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 0.0 1:37.7 1:37.7 50.0
4 03 Shropshire Royal Blue 0.0 1:37.9 1:37.9 40.0



Results Sheet

Venue:

Points

54
52
42
36

Best

10.62
8.75
8.73
7.49
7.28
6.61
5.73
4.33

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Competition:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour
1 Birmingham Black
2 Warwickshire Turquoise
3 Shropshire Royal Blue
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1  Warwickshire Turquoise 40 Joshua Roberts
2 Birmingham Black 5 Daniel Scott
3 Birmingham Black 9 Scott Randall
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 34 Aidan Williams
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 46 lIssac SKinner Kaitie
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 19 Cian Wood
7 Shropshire Royal Blue 36 Elliott Fellows
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 20 Rhys Lees

Shot

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Shropshire Royal Blue 53
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 50
3 Birmingham Black 47
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1  Warwickshire Turquoise 37 Zac MacKenzie 81 30
2 Shropshire Royal Blue 29 Massimo Wyatt 79 28
= Birmingham Black 4 William Jameson 78 25
= Shropshire Royal Blue 28 Ben Rothera 78 25
5 Birmingham Black 8 Jayden Humphreys 77 22
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 39 Alex Ursu 75 20
= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 15 Nick Hayes 68 17

= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 17 Nathan Sanders 68 17



Results Sheet

Standing Long Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham Black 54
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 42
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 13 Zach Land 2.37
2 Birmingham Black 1 Ezekiel Adjel 2.24
3 Birmingham Black 10 Luke Reid 2.21
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 27 Aaron Warburton 2.15
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 44 Adam Jackson 1.99
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 42 Andre Onyekwe 1.98
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 18 Joel Harrison 1.97
8 Shropshire Royal Blue 32 Ray Hems 1.67

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
= Warwickshire Turquoise 48
= Birmingham Black 48
= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 48
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1  Warwickshire Turquoise 43 Arthur Tilt 6.82 30
2 Birmingham Black 7 Louis Glynn 6.64 28
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 21 Tom Annis 6.64 26
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 31 John Innes 6.44 24
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 14 Harry Ferrett 6.20 22
6 Birmingham Black 2 Harrison North 6.02 20
7 Warwickshire Turquoise 41 James Verrals 5.98 18
8 Shropshire Royal Blue 30 Cato Pugsley 5.77 16

Date
3 Feb 2019



Results Sheet

Best

54
50
49
44
44
44
42
38

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Competition: Venue:
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 13 Bolerth Solihull Sports Centre
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Birmingham Black 56
2= Warwickshire Turquoise 44
2= Shropshire Royal Blue 44
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Birmingham Black 12 Drew Woodley
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 45 Harry McDonald
3 Birmingham Black 11 Thomas Watson
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 33 Rhys Williams
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 22 Sam Paterson
6 Shropshire Royal Blue 25 Billy Bradley
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 23 Freddy Fletcher
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 38 Linden Williams

Date
3 Feb 2019



